#### 504793497 02/26/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4840229

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HAMID E. LIMODEHI	01/11/2018	
FRANÇOIS LÉGARÉ	01/11/2018	
MOHAMED CHAKER	01/17/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	490 DE LA COURONNE
City:	QUÉBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1K 9A9

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15903638

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-4382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514)397-5119 Email: afovero@ggd.com

**GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	771/14448.147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA FOVERO
SIGNATURE:	/ANNA FOVERO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

504793497

source=Cessionconfirmatoire#page1.tif source=Cessionconfirmatoire#page2.tif source=Cessionconfirmatoire#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045038 FRAME: 0885

# CONFIRMATION OF PAST ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, the invention entitled **HUMIDITY SENSING SYSTEM** described in U.S. Patent Application No 62/462,565 filed on February 23, 2017, or a part of said invention, was assigned on:

- 1) January 10, 2017,
- 2) January 9, 2017, and
- 3) January 12, 2017,

(hereinafter referred to as the "past assignments") by:

- 1) Hamid E. LIMODEHI;
- 2) François LÉGARÉ; and
- 3) Mohamed CHAKER;

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full addresses are:

- 1) 5501 avenue Adalbert, apt. 602, Côte Saint-Luc, Québec, Canada, H4W 2B1,
- 2) 150 rue Joanne, Saint-Eustache, Québec, Canada, J7P 4V8,
- 3) 4223 avenue Hingston, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H4A 2J6,

to INSTIT	'UT NATIONAL D	E LA RECH	ERC	ie scientifi	QUE, who	se full address i	s 490 rue
de la Cou	ironne, Québec, C	≀uébec G1K <sup>§</sup>	9A9, (	Canada (herei	nafter refe	rred to as the "A	ssignee")
We herel	by authorize and	request our	pater	nt agent to ins	sert missi	ng information a	bove and
informatio	on regarding any a	additional app	olicatio	on covering th	ie same ir	vention when kr	nown here
in				•		pa	rentheses
(Country	<u>United States</u> ,	Application	No.	15/903,638	, filed <sup>)</sup>	ebruary 23, 2018	Country
	, Application	No		, filed	);	and	-
141	リコピロにんひ キレキ・ベー		41	A a a laura a la laura	والمسالم ساسا	and the second transfer of	ada ta ta

WHEREAS the Assignors and the Assignee are desirous of confirming this past assignment;

WHEREAS the Assignors are desirous of assigning and the Assignee is desirous of obtaining any part of said invention not previously assigned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have, and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said part of said invention not previously assigned as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the

14448.146 & 147

PATENT REEL: 045038 FRAME: 0886 Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

The Assignors further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal.

WITNESSES	DATE	ASSIGNORS
	01/11/2018	
Signature of Witness	MM/DD/YYYY	Hamid E. LIMODEHI
RISCUL EXNOTTE Name of Wilness		
ラディスタン Signature of Witness	11/1/2018 MMOD/YKYY	François LEGARE
Ricus Experies  Name of Witness	WIND CONTYLET	rrançois Leuage
7210	01/13/2013 MMDD/YYYY	M. H
Signature of Witness	MM/DD/YYYY	Mohamed CHAKER
PASCILE ExecUTE Name of Witness		8

WITNESS

DATE

ASSIGNEE

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

Signature of Witness

RISCUL ELNOTE

Name of Witness

Signature of authorized representative

Tose CHACEST Name of authorized representative

Discrime Secular à Cas Title of authorized representative

reduced it is loss afron

PATENT REEL: 045038 FRAME: 0888

**RECORDED: 02/26/2018**